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National Fire Activity  
Initial attack activity: Light (21 new fires) 
New large fires:  5 (*) 
Large fires contained:  0 
Uncontained large fires: ** 13 
Area Command Teams committed: 0 
NIMOs committed: 0 
Type 1 IMTs committed: 0 
Type 2 IMTs committed: 0 
Nationally, there are 18 large fires being managed to achieve multiple objectives.  
** Uncontained large fires include only fires being managed under a full suppression 
strategy. 
Link to Geographic Area daily reports. 
 
 

 

 
The Crippled Chinook, National Forests in Mississippi. Six miles southwest of Augusta, MS. Timber and 
southern rough. Minimal fire activity.  
 
Wrangler, Kisatchie NF. Twenty miles southwest of Natchitoches, LA. Southern rough, pine and hardwood. 
Isolated interior burning.  
 
Bombing Range Nine 21, National Forests in Florida. Eleven miles west of Astor, FL. Timber and brush. 
Smoldering. 
 
* Sheppard, Florida DOF. Thirty-five miles west of Orlando, FL. Southern rough. Active fire behavior.  
 
* Salt Lick Creek, Kentucky DOF. Started on private land ten miles north of Albany, KY. Timber and logging 
slash. Ground fire. 
 
* Gordon Branch, Kentucky DOF. Started on private land eight miles south of Edmonton, KY. Timber and 
logging slash. Active fire behavior. Residences threatened.  
 
Locky Hollow, George Washington and Jefferson NF. Fourteen miles northeast of Harrisonburg, VA. Timber. No 
new information. 
 
Fish Trap, Daniel Boone NF. Nine miles northwest of Campton, KY. Hardwood litter. No new information. 
 
McGill, Osage Agency, BIA. Four miles southwest of Barnsdall, OK. Timber. No new information. 
 
Toothman, Osage Agency, BIA. Three miles northeast of Prue, OK. Timber. No new information. 
 

Southern Area (PL 3) 
New fires: 8 
New large fires: 3 
Uncontained large fires: 10 
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The Crippled 
Chinook MS MNF 5,717 0 95 UNK 13 -3 0 2 3 0 275K FS 

Wrangler LA KIF 4,363 0 95 11/15 32 0 1 2 1 0 1.9M FS 

Bombing Range 
Nine 21 FL FNF 3,111 0 90 11/3 16 0 0 2 2 0 550K FS 

* Sheppard FL FLS 326 --- 40 11/4 20 --- 0 2 0 0 NR ST 

* Salt Lick Creek KY KYS 250 --- 50 UNK 8 --- 0 0 0 0 2K PRI 

* Gordon Branch KY KYS 150 --- 20 UNK 5 --- 0 0 0 0 1K PRI 

Locky Hollow VA VAF 578 --- 60 11/8 39 --- 0 2 1 0 80K FS 

Fish Trap KY DBF 900 --- 40 11/1 46 --- 2 3 1 0 140K FS 

McGill OK OSA 234 --- 90 11/1 16 --- 0 6 0 0 4K BIA 

Toothman OK OSA 123 --- 95 UNK 25 --- 0 10 0 0 19K BIA 

 
 

 

 
Dome, Boulder County. Boulder, CO. Ponderosa pine, Douglas fir and grass. Creeping and smoldering. 
Reduction in acreage due to more accurate mapping. 
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Dome CO BLX 86 -66 90 11/1 131 -1 5 10 0 0 767K CNTY 

 
 

 

 
* Turner South, Mark Twain NF. Fifteen miles southeast of Winona, MO. Timber and grass. No further 
information received. 
 
* Panther Springs, Mark Twain NF. Twenty-five miles southeast of Winona, MO. Timber and grass. No further 
information received. 
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* Turner South MO MTF 150 --- 90 11/1 11 --- 0 2 0 0 2K FS 

* Panther Springs MO MTF 120 --- 40 11/1 15 --- 0 4 0 0 1K FS 

 
 
 

Rocky Mountain Area (PL 1) 
New fires: 1 
New large fires: 0 
Uncontained large fires: 1 

Eastern Area (PL 1) 
New fires: 11 
New large fires: 2 
Uncontained large fires: 2 



Predictive Services Discussion: Breezy conditions will continue across New Mexico and the central and 
southern Great Plains today. Relative humidity will continue to improve across the Southeast. Warm 
temperatures, offshore flow and poor relative humidity recovery will develop across portions of southern 
California. 
 
 Link to Predictive Services Outlook products. 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 
Federal Fire and Aviation Safety Team (FFAST) would 
like to invite you and your crew to write your own 6 
Minutes for Safety discussion and submit it for 
consideration to be added to the line-up! 
 

Submit your topic in person, email to 
6minutesforsafety@gmail.com or by using the contact info 

at bottom of page. 
Feel free to alter the formatting to fit your needs!

Write Your Own 6 Minutes for Safety 
Title 

Introduction: 
 
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

   
 
  

Summary: 
 
 
References: 

 Have an idea? Have feedback? Share it. 
ONLINE | MAIL: 6 Minutes For Safety Task Group • 3833 S. Development Ave • Boise, ID 83705 | FAX: 208-387-5250  

 
6 Minutes Home

 
 
  



Fires and Acres Yesterday 
 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

   

  

   

  

   

  

   

  

   
 

  

   

  

0 

0

Northwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

   

  

   

  

   

  

   

  

   
 

  

   

  

0 

0

Northern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

   

  

   

  

   

  

   

  

   
 

  

   

  

0 

0

Southern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

   

  

   

  

   

  

   

  

1 
 

3 

   

  

1 

3

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

   

  

   

  

   

  

   

  

   
 

  

   

  

0 

0

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

   

  

   

  

   

  

   

  

   
 

  

   

  

0 

0

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

   

  

   

  

   

  

   

  

   
 

  

   

  

0 

0

Southwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

   

  

   

  

   

  

   

  

   
 

  

   

  

0 

0

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

   

  

   

  

   

  

   

  

   
 

  

1 

0

1 

0

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

   

  

   

  

   

  

   

  

   
 

  

11 

147

11 

147

Southern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

   

  

   

  

   

  

   

  

6 
 

364 

2 

2

8 

366

TOTAL 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

0 

0

0 

0

0 

0

0 

0

7 
 

367 

14 

149

21 

516
 
 



Fires and Acres Year-to-Date  
 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

1 

103

76 

295,196

69 

145,473

53 

113,280

473 
 

573,066 

16 

10

688 

1,127,128

Northwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

176 

34,794

229 

19,861

18 

4,292

29 

4,942

557 
 

33,522 

1,179 

8,771

2,188 

106,182

Northern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

77 

58

126 

12,224

1 

0

13 

8

2,165 
 

19,465 

532 

2,899

2,914 

34,654

Southern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

20 

186

293 

13,719

6 

42

65 

11,874

2,593 
 

26,160 

560 

32,193

3,537 

84,174

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

597 

5,053

76 

16,327

7 

15,301

16 

3,797

410 
 

15,208 

606 

13,341

1,712 

69,027

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

47 

12,382

599 

411,210

3 

605

29 

5,248

608 
 

175,686 

559 

77,655

1,845 

682,786

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

4 

0

242 

19,336

9 

35

16 

10

79 
 

3,164 

77 

1,313

427 

23,858

Southwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

555 

7,714

241 

19,258

10 

39

66 

24,855

492 
 

175,243 

1,036 

82,948

2,400 

310,057

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

868 

5,361

478 

13,282

9 

3,064

43 

11,076

568 
 

92,030 

459 

10,649

2,425 

135,462

Eastern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

692 

2,867

   

  

42 

4,889

27 

33

11,072 
 

90,507 

642 

5,157

12,475 

103,453

Southern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

551 

34,103

   

  

85 

6,769

25 

199

29,348 
 

435,059 

718 

33,515

30,727 

509,645

TOTAL 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

3,588 

102,621

2,360 

820,413

259 

180,509

382 

175,322

48,365 
 

1,639,110 

6,384 

268,451

61,338 

3,186,426
 

 

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***  

Ten Year Average Fires 69,495 

Ten Year Average Acres 6,594,348 



Prescribed Fires and Acres Yesterday 
 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  

ACRES 

   

  

   

  

   

  

   
 

  

   
 

  

   

  

0 

0

Northwest 
FIRES  

ACRES 

   

  

   

  

   

  

   
 

  

   
 

  

   

  

0 

0

Northern California 
FIRES  

ACRES 

   

  

   

  

   

  

   
 

  

   
 

  

2 

42

2 

42

Southern California 
FIRES  

ACRES 

   

  

   

  

   

  

   
 

  

   
 

  

0 

15

0 

15

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  

ACRES 

   

  

   

  

   

  

   
 

  

   
 

  

   

  

0 

0

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  

ACRES 

   

  

   

  

   

  

   
 

  

   
 

  

   

  

0 

0

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  

ACRES 

   

  

   

  

   

  

   
 

  

   
 

  

   

  

0 

0

Southwest 
FIRES  

ACRES 

   

  

   

  

   

  

   
 

  

   
 

  

   

  

0 

0

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  

ACRES 

   

  

0 

80

   

  

   
 

  

   
 

  

   

  

0 

80

Eastern Area 
FIRES  

ACRES 

   

  

   

  

   

  

   
 

  

   
 

  

2 

280

2 

280

Southern Area 
FIRES  

ACRES 

   

  

   

  

   

  

   
 

  

   
 

  

   

  

0 

0

TOTAL 
FIRES  

ACRES 

0 

0

0 

80

0 

0

0 
 

0 

0 
 

0 

4 

337

4 

417



Prescribed Fires and Acres Year-to-Date  

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

   

  

   

  

3 

59

   

  

15 
 

15,060 

3 

446

21 

15,565

Northwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

20 

11,871

91 

26,430

23 

2,532

1 

11

   
 

  

356 

55,069

491 

95,913

Northern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

2 

24

15 

831

34 

22,555

40 

1,684

29 
 

4,042 

433 

20,398

553 

49,534

Southern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

1 

2

12 

2,018

18 

4,826

8 

587

21 
 

2,549 

110 

3,358

170 

13,340

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

111 

5,035

43 

5,911

120 

28,370

8 

1,240

85 
 

2,028 

319 

28,762

686 

71,346

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

2 

4,100

23 

2,757

6 

2,745

12 

799

39 
 

2,495 

83 

29,789

165 

42,685

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

   

  

8 

1,302

2 

1,395

4 

846

1 
 

210 

9 

644

24 

4,397

Southwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

39 

6,326

20 

23,116

12 

8,870

10 

2,376

   
 

  

170 

78,786

251 

119,474

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

51 

8,589

73 

17,547

128 

28,914

23 

8,449

48 
 

6,397 

167 

26,806

490 

96,702

Eastern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

76 

63,775

   

  

393 

59,651

52 

6,206

1,483 
 

98,072 

212 

70,938

2,216 

298,642

Southern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

23 

3,367

   

  

193 

87,468

65 

71,587

8,973 
 

268,150 

1,137 

1,058,584

10,391 

1,489,156

TOTAL 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

325 

103,089

285 

79,912

932 

247,385

223 

93,785

10,694 
 

399,003 

2,999 

1,373,580

15,458 

2,296,754
 

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***  
 

 
 
Additional wildfire information is available through the Geographic Areas at http://gacc.nifc.gov/. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
         
 


