National Interagency Coordination Center Incident Management Situation Report Monday, November 1, 2010 – 0530 MT National Preparedness Level 1

National Fire Activity

Initial attack activity: Light (21 new fires)

New large fires: 5 (*)
Large fires contained: 0
Uncontained large fires: ** 13
Area Command Teams committed: 0
NIMOs committed: 0
Type 1 IMTs committed: 0
Type 2 IMTs committed: 0

Nationally, there are 18 large fires being managed to achieve multiple objectives.

Link to Geographic Area daily reports.

Southern Area (PL 3)

New fires: 8
New large fires: 3
Uncontained large fires: 10

The Crippled Chinook, National Forests in Mississippi. Six miles southwest of Augusta, MS. Timber and southern rough. Minimal fire activity.

Wrangler, Kisatchie NF. Twenty miles southwest of Natchitoches, LA. Southern rough, pine and hardwood. Isolated interior burning.

Bombing Range Nine 21, National Forests in Florida. Eleven miles west of Astor, FL. Timber and brush. Smoldering.

- * **Sheppard**, Florida DOF. Thirty-five miles west of Orlando, FL. Southern rough. Active fire behavior.
- * **Salt Lick Creek**, Kentucky DOF. Started on private land ten miles north of Albany, KY. Timber and logging slash. Ground fire.
- * **Gordon Branch**, Kentucky DOF. Started on private land eight miles south of Edmonton, KY. Timber and logging slash. Active fire behavior. Residences threatened.

Locky Hollow, George Washington and Jefferson NF. Fourteen miles northeast of Harrisonburg, VA. Timber. No new information.

Fish Trap. Daniel Boone NF. Nine miles northwest of Campton. KY. Hardwood litter. No new information.

McGill, Osage Agency, BIA. Four miles southwest of Barnsdall, OK. Timber. No new information.

Toothman, Osage Agency, BIA. Three miles northeast of Prue, OK. Timber. No new information.

^{**} Uncontained large fires include only fires being managed under a full suppression strategy.

Incident Name	St	Unit	Size	Size Chge 24 Hrs	% Ctn	Est Ctn	Totl Pers	Pers Chge 24 Hrs	Crw	Eng	Heli	Strc Lost	\$\$ CTD	Origin Own
The Crippled Chinook	MS	MNF	5,717	0	95	UNK	13	-3	0	2	3	0	275K	FS
Wrangler	LA	KIF	4,363	0	95	11/15	32	0	1	2	1	0	1.9M	FS
Bombing Range Nine 21	FL	FNF	3,111	0	90	11/3	16	0	0	2	2	0	550K	FS
* Sheppard	FL	FLS	326		40	11/4	20		0	2	0	0	NR	ST
* Salt Lick Creek	KY	KYS	250		50	UNK	8		0	0	0	0	2K	PRI
* Gordon Branch	KY	KYS	150		20	UNK	5		0	0	0	0	1K	PRI
Locky Hollow	VA	VAF	578		60	11/8	39		0	2	1	0	80K	FS
Fish Trap	KY	DBF	900		40	11/1	46		2	3	1	0	140K	FS
McGill	ОК	OSA	234		90	11/1	16		0	6	0	0	4K	BIA
Toothman	OK	OSA	123		95	UNK	25		0	10	0	0	19K	BIA

Rocky Mountain Area (PL 1)

New fires: 1
New large fires: 0
Uncontained large fires: 1

Dome, Boulder County. Boulder, CO. Ponderosa pine, Douglas fir and grass. Creeping and smoldering. Reduction in acreage due to more accurate mapping.

Incident Name	St	Unit	Size	Size Chge 24 Hrs	% Ctn	Est Ctn	Totl Pers	Pers Chge 24 Hrs	Crw	Eng	Heli	Strc Lost	\$\$ CTD	Origin Own
Dome	СО	BLX	86	-66	90	11/1	131	-1	5	10	0	0	767K	CNTY

Eastern Area (PL 1)

New fires:11New large fires:2Uncontained large fires:2

- * Turner South, Mark Twain NF. Fifteen miles southeast of Winona, MO. Timber and grass. No further information received.
- * **Panther Springs**, Mark Twain NF. Twenty-five miles southeast of Winona, MO. Timber and grass. No further information received.

Incident Name	St	Unit	Size	Size Chge 24 Hrs	% Ctn	Est Ctn	Totl Pers	Pers Chge 24 Hrs	Crw	Eng	Heli	Strc Lost	\$\$ CTD	Origin Own
* Turner South	МО	MTF	150		90	11/1	11		0	2	0	0	2K	FS
* Panther Springs	МО	MTF	120		40	11/1	15		0	4	0	0	1K	FS

Predictive Services Discussion: Breezy conditions will continue across New Mexico and the central and southern Great Plains today. Relative humidity will continue to improve across the Southeast. Warm temperatures, offshore flow and poor relative humidity recovery will develop across portions of southern California.

Link to Predictive Services Outlook products.



Federal Fire and Aviation Safety Team (FFAST) would like to invite you and your crew to write your own 6 Minutes for Safety discussion and submit it for consideration to be added to the line-up!

Submit your topic in person, email to 6minutesforsafety@gmail.com or by using the contact info at bottom of page.

Feel free to alter the formatting to fit your needs!

Write Your Own 6 Minutes for Safety

Introduction:	
•	
•	
•	
•	
•	
Summary:	
References:	

Have an idea? Have feedback? Share it.

ONLINE | MAIL: 6 Minutes For Safety Task Group • 3833 S. Development Ave • Boise, ID 83705 | FAX: 208-387-5250

6 Minutes Home

Fires and Acres Yesterday

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES	-						0
	FIRES							0
Northwest	ACRES	-						0
	FIRES							0
Northern California	ACRES	-						0
	FIRES					1		1
Southern California	ACRES	-				3		
	FIRES					3		3 0
Northern Rockies		_						
	ACRES							0
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES							0
Edotom Great Basin	ACRES						1 0 11 147 2 2 14	0
Western Great Basin	FIRES							0
vvestern Great Basin	ACRES							0
Southwest	FIRES							0
Southwest	ACRES							0
Rocky Mountain	FIRES						1	1
rtooky wourtain	ACRES						1 0 11 147 2 2	0
Contain Area	FIRES						11	11
Eastern Area	ACRES						147	147
	FIRES					6	2	8
Southern Area	ACRES	-				364	2	366
	FIRES	0	0	0	0		14	21
TOTAL	ACRES	0	0	0	0	367	149	516

Fires and Acres Year-to-Date

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIRES	1	76	69	53	473	16	688
Alaska	ACRES	103	295,196	145,473	113,280	573,066	10	1,127,128
Northwest	FIRES	176	229	18	29	557	1,179	2,188
INOTHINGSL	ACRES	34,794	19,861	4,292	4,942	33,522	8,771	106,182
Northern California	FIRES	77	126	1	13	2,165	532	2,914
	ACRES	58	12,224	0	8	19,465	2,899	34,654
Southern California	FIRES	20	293	6	65	2,593	560	3,537
	ACRES	186	13,719	42	11,874	26,160	10 1,179 8,771 532 2,899 560 32,193 606 13,341 559 77,655 77 1,313 1,036 82,948 459 10,649 642 5,157 718 33,515 6,384	84,174
Northern Rockies	FIRES	597	76	7	16	410	606	1,712
	ACRES	5,053	16,327	15,301	3,797	15,208	13,341	69,027
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES	47	599	3	29	608	559	1,845
Eastern Great Basin	ACRES	12,382	411,210	605	5,248	175,686	77,655	682,786
Western Great Basin	FIRES	4	242	9	16	79	77 	427
	ACRES	0	19,336	35	10	3,164	1,313	
Southwest	FIRES	555	241	10	66	492	1,036	2,400
	ACRES	7,714	19,258	39	24,855	175,243	473 16 3,066 10 557 1,179 3,522 8,771 2,165 532 9,465 2,899 2,593 560 410 606 5,208 13,341 608 559 79 77 3,164 1,313 492 1,036 5,243 82,948 568 459 2,030 10,649 1,072 642 0,507 5,157 9,348 718 5,059 33,515 33,365 6,384	310,057
Rocky Mountain	FIRES	868	478	9	43	568	459 	2,425
,	ACRES	5,361	13,282	3,064	11,076	92,030	10,649	135,462
Eastern Area	FIRES	692		42	27	11,072	642	12,475
	ACRES	2,867		4,889	33	90,507	5,157	103,453
Southern Area	FIRES	551		85	25	29,348	718	30,727
	ACRES	34,103		6,769	199	435,059	33,515	509,645
TOTAL	FIRES	3,588	2,360	259	382	48,365	6,384	61,338
	ACRES	102,621	820,413	180,509	175,322	1,639,110	268,451	3,186,426

Ten Year Average Fires	69,495
Ten Year Average Acres	6,594,348

^{***} Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

Prescribed Fires and Acres Yesterday

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaalaa	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES							0
	FIRES							0
Northwest	ACRES							0
	FIRES						2	2
Northern California	ACRES						42	42
0 11 0 117 1	FIRES						0	0
Southern California	ACRES						15	15
N. 4. 5. 1:	FIRES							0
Northern Rockies	ACRES						2 42 0 15 2 2 280	0
Factory Overt Basis	FIRES							0
Eastern Great Basin	ACRES							0
Waster On the Basis	FIRES							0
Western Great Basin	ACRES							0
O. th. and	FIRES							0
Southwest	ACRES							0
Deal Manager	FIRES		0					0
Rocky Mountain	ACRES		80					80
	FIRES						2	2
Eastern Area	ACRES						280	280
Courth own Area	FIRES							0
Southern Area	ACRES							0
TOTAL	FIRES	0	0	0	0	0	4	4
TOTAL	ACRES	0	80	0	0	0	337	417

Prescribed Fires and Acres Year-to-Date

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alacka	FIRES			3		15	3	21
Alaska	ACRES			59		15,060	446	15,565
N. d.	FIRES	20	91	23	1		356	491
Northwest	ACRES	11,871	26,430	2,532	11		55,069	95,913
	FIRES	2	15	34	40	29	433	553
Northern California	ACRES	24	831	22,555	1,684	4,042	20,398	49,534
	FIRES	1	12	18	8	21	110	170
Southern California	ACRES	2	2,018	4,826	587	2,549	3,358	13,340
N. 4. 5. 1.	FIRES	111	43	120	8	85	15 3 060 446 356 55,069 29 433 042 20,398 21 110 549 3,358 85 319 028 28,762 39 83 495 29,789 1 9 210 644 170 78,786 48 167 397 26,806 483 212 072 70,938 973 1,137 150 1,058,584	686
Northern Rockies	ACRES	5,035	5,911	28,370	1,240	2,028		71,346
	FIRES	2	23	6	12	39	83	165
Eastern Great Basin	ACRES	4,100	2,757	2,745	799	2,495	3 446 356 55,069 433 20,398 110 3,358 319 28,762 83 29,789 9 644 170 78,786 167 26,806 212 70,938 1,137 1,058,584 2,999	42,685
	FIRES		8	2	4	1	9	24
Western Great Basin	ACRES	_	1,302	1,395	846	210	644	4,397
0 1	FIRES	39	20	12	10		170	251
Southwest	ACRES	6,326	23,116	8,870	2,376		78,786	119,474
	FIRES	51	73	128	23	48	167	490
Rocky Mountain	ACRES	8,589	17,547	28,914	8,449	6,397	26,806	96,702
	FIRES	76		393	52	1,483	212	2,216
Eastern Area	ACRES	63,775		59,651	6,206	98,072	70,938	298,642
	FIRES	23		193	65	8,973	1,137	10,391
Southern Area	ACRES	3,367		87,468	71,587	268,150	1,058,584	1,489,156
	FIRES	325	285	932	223	10,694		
TOTAL	ACRES	103,089	79,912	247,385	93,785	399,003	1,373,580	2,296,754

^{***} Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

Additional wildfire information is available through the Geographic Areas at http://gacc.nifc.gov/.